formation ofthe District, that the Property be added to the District, and that the City levy special
assessments on the Property (the "Special Assessments") in an amount and for a length sufficient
to pay the costs of the Project, which is estimated to be Eight Hundred Ninety-One Thousand
Seven Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($891,755.00), including other related costs of financing the
Project, which may include, without limitation, the payment ofprincipal ofand interest on

obligations issued to pay the costs of the Project and other interest, financing, credit enhancemen! and

issuance expenses and ongoing trustee fees and District administrative fees and expenses, and requests that

[...]

and the Owner has waived its option to pay the Special Assessment in cash within
thirty (30) days after the first publication of the notice of the assessing Resolution. The
aggregate maximum amount of Special Assessments estimated to be necessary to pay the costs
ofthe Project is Two Million Four Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Six Dollars
and Fourteen Cents ($2,485,406.14). Each semi-annual Special Assessment payment
represents payment of a portion of any principal repayment, interest, and administrative fees
payable with respect to the Project. The interest portion of the Special Assessments, together
with amounts used to pay administrative expenses!